CH \$1665.00 241362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanley Wood Media, Inc.		12/10/2018	Corporation:
Metrostudy, Inc.		12/10/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barings Finance LLC
Street Address:	300 South Tryon Street 16th Floor
Internal Address:	Suite 2500
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2413622	AFFORDABLE HOUSING FINANCE
Registration Number:	3201869	AHF LIVE!
Registration Number:	4416930	AMERICA'S BEST BUILDERS
Registration Number:	2372438	APARTMENT FINANCE TODAY
Registration Number:	2160671	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3229870	AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3408142	ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
Registration Number:	3198952	BIG 50
Registration Number:	2822612	BIG BUILDER
Registration Number:	1687838	BUILDER
Registration Number:	3275138	BUILDER 100
Registration Number:	2148498	BUILDER ONLINE
Registration Number:	3275139	BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1681976	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3416744	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	1638360	CONCRETE TRADER
Registration Number:	2436625	COST VS. VALUE
-		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0488

900477129

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2057150	CUSTOM HOME		
Registration Number:	2913825	DREAM HOME SOURCE		
Registration Number:	2569447	EBUILD		
Registration Number:	4739488	ECOBUILDING PULSE		
Registration Number:	2571079	EMONITOR		
Registration Number:	3312321	EPLANS		
Registration Number:	3312451	EPLANS.COM		
Registration Number:	4559939	Н		
Registration Number:	4583290	H HOUSEPLANS		
Registration Number:	2920502	HANLEY WOOD		
Registration Number:	3009780	HOUSEPLANS.COM		
Registration Number:	3622636	JLC		
Registration Number:	3226604	JLC ONLINE		
Registration Number:	3375008	MASONRY CONSTRUCTION		
Registration Number:	3000832	MASTERS OF DESIGN		
Registration Number:	4602242	METROSEARCH ONLINE		
Registration Number:	4606275	METROSEARCH USA		
Registration Number:	4598003	METROSTUDY		
Registration Number:	3109313	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE		
Registration Number:	3233194	MULTIFAMILY EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP SUMMIT		
Registration Number:	2755986	PACESETTER		
Registration Number:	2655675	POOL & SPA NEWS		
Registration Number:	3310073	PROFESSIONAL DECK BUILDER		
Registration Number:	4337276	PROMATCH		
Registration Number:	2043491	PROSALES		
Registration Number:	0995709	PUBLIC WORKS		
Registration Number:	2401338	PUBLIC WORKS		
Registration Number:	2382338	PUBLIC WORKS ONLINE		
Registration Number:	2489517	PWMAG.COM		
Registration Number:	1731008	REMODELING		
Registration Number:	4077443	REMODELING 550		
Registration Number:	3400672	REMODELING LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE		
Registration Number:	2780889	REPLACEMENT CONTRACTOR		
Registration Number:	3229787	RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECT		
Registration Number:	4124047	RESIDENTIAL REMODELING INDEX		
Registration Number:	2672863	SITE COMMANDER		
Registration Number:	3229781	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER		
Registration Number:	3301311	THE CONCRETE PRODUCER		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2305195	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION		
Registration Number:	2317653	THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT CONSTRUCTION		
Registration Number:	4559948	TIME TO BUILD		
Registration Number:	2487398	TOOLS OF THE TRADE		
Registration Number:	2912418			
Registration Number:	3023590	U.S. HOUSING MARKETS		
Registration Number:	4404921	U.S. POOL MARKET REPORTS		
Serial Number:	87719600	DATA TO BUILD ON		
Registration Number:	5564219	MORTGAGEPRO		
Serial Number:	87833316	WATERPARKS + RESORTS		
Registration Number:	3279903	WATERPARKS + RESORTS TODAY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Madeleine Schnittker
Address Line 1: 35 W. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14044.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeleine Schnittker
SIGNATURE:	/Madeleine Schnittker by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (December 10, 2018)#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of December 10, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, this "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (individually, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "*Grantors*") in favor of Barings Finance LLC for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "*Administrative Agent*").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. DEFINED TERMS

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

As security for the payment or performance in full of the Secured Obligations, including the Guaranteed Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); provided that the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets:

(i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), including the registrations and registrations applications listed in Schedule A hereto, or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Grantor; and (b) all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby,

- (ii) all additions and improvements to the foregoing, renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements or other violations thereof,
 - (iii) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (iv) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 2.1 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing, and acceptance by the USPTO, of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal Law.

SECTION 3. SECURITY AGREEMENT

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. RECORDATION

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. TERMINATION

This Agreement shall terminate and the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral shall be released upon the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (other than any outstanding indemnification obligations). Upon the termination of this Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence and record the release of the lien on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted herein.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING

2 Trademark Security Agreement EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

SECTION 7. COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3 Trademark Security Agreement IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

HANLEY WOOD MEDIA, INC.

By:

Name Barrett Gilmer Title: Vice President

METROSTUDY, INC.

By:

Name: Barrett Gilmer Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

BARINGS FINANCE LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Brady Sutton Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE A} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark Name	Owner	Reg. No./	App. No./	Status
		Reg. Date	App. Date	
AFFORDABLE HOUSING	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2413622	75/676,475	Registered
FINANCE		19-Dec-2000	06-Apr-1999	
FIRST USE: 04-00-1993				
AHF LIVE!	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3201869	78/844,320	Registered
FIRST USE: 11-16-2004		23-Jan-2007	23-Mar-2006	
AMERICA'S BEST	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4416930	85/690,888	Registered
BUILDERS		15-Oct-2013	31-Jul-2012	
FIRST USE: 00-00-1993				
APARTMENT FINANCE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2372438	75/676,476	Registered
TODAY		01-Aug-2000	06-Apr-1999	
FIRST USE: 04-00-1998				
AQUATICS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2160671	75/329,534	Registered
INTERNATIONAL		26-May-1998	23-Jul-1997	
FIRST USE: 06-14-1991				
AQUATICS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3229870	78/911,979	Registered
INTERNATIONAL		17-Apr-2007	20-Jun-2006	
FIRST USE: 10-17-1997			<u></u>	
ARCHITECTURAL	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3408142	77/132,977	Registered
LIGHTING		08-Apr-2008	16-Mar-2007	
FIRST USE: 11-00-1986				
BIG 50	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3198952	78/875,081	Registered
FIRST USE: 05-00-1986	<u></u>	16-Jan-2007	03-May-2006	
BIG BUILDER	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2822612	76/489,606	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-00-1997		16-Mar-2004	14-Feb-2003	
BUILDER	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	1687838	74/107,326	Registered
FIRST USE: 05-00-1978		.4	19 -O ct-1990	
BUILDER 100	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3275138	78/946,613	Registered
FIRST USE: 00-00-1984		07-Aug-2007	07-Aug-2006	
BUILDER ONLINE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2148498	74/718,749	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-01-1996		07-Apr-1998	22-Aug-1995	
BUILDER'S CHOICE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3275139	78/946,659	Registered
FIRST USE: 00-00-1981		07-Aug-2007	07-Aug-2006	
CONCRETE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	1681976	74/083,607	Registered
CONSTRUCTION		0 7- Apr-1992	31-Jul-1990	
FIRST USE: 09-00-1956		ļ		
CONCRETE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3416744	77/066,131	Registered
CONSTRUCTION		29-Apr-2008	18-Dec-2006	
FIRST USE: 08-24-2000	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	

Trademark Name	Owner	Reg. No./	App. No./	Status
CONCRETE TRADER	Hanlar Wood Modia Inc	Reg. Date 1638360	App. Date 74/039,804	Dagistanad
FIRST USE: 09-00-1983	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	19-Mar-1991	19-Mar-1990	Registered
COST VS. VALUE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2436625	75/826,576	Registered
FIRST USE: 05-31-1982	Trainey wood Media, Ilic.	2430023 20-Mar-2001	20 -O ct-1999	Registered
CUSTOM HOME	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2057150	75/084,546	Registered
FIRST USE: 02-28-1991	Trainey wood wiedia, me.	29-Apr-1997	05-Apr-1996	Registered
DREAM HOME SOURCE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2913825	78/172,750	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-00-1997	Wood Woda, mo.	21-Dec-2004	09-Oct-2002	riegistered
EBUILD (stylized)	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2569447	76/108,588	Registered
FIRST USE: 12-00-2000		14-May-2002	§	S
ECOBUILDING PULSE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4739488	85/795,264	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-00-2013		19-May-2015	05-Dec-2012	
EMONITOR	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2571079	76/153,765	Registered
FIRST USE: 09-00-2000		21-May-2002	25-Oct-2000	-
EPLANS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	TMA702415	1304431	Registered
		05-Dec-2007	25-May-2006	
EPLANS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3312321	78/907,683	Registered
FIRST USE: 03-31-2000		16-Oct-2007	14-Jun-2006	
EPLANS.COM	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3312451	78/928,453	Registered
FIRST USE: 03-03-1999	<u></u>	16-Oct-2007	13-Jul-2006	
H and Design FIRST USE: 04-30-2013	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4559939 01-Jul-2014	86/119,345 14-Nov-2013	Registered
H HOUSEPLANS and	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4583290	86/111,392	Registered
Design HOUSEPRANS FIRST USE: 04-30-2013	Trainey Wood Wedia, Inc.	12-Aug-2014	06-Nov-2013	Registered
HANLEY WOOD	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2920502	76/555,563	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-01-04		25-Jan-2005	31-Oct-2003	
HOUSEPLANS.COM FIRST USE: 03-18-2004	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3009780 25-Oct-2005	78/447,794 08-Jul-2004	Registered (Supplemental Register)
JLC FIRST USE: Class 16 - 03/00/2000 Class 35 - 01/25/1999 Class 38 - 01/25/1999 Class 41 - 01/25/1999	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3622636 19-May-2009	77/589,135 09-Oct-2008	Registered
JLC ONLINE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3226604	77/002,427	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-25-1999		10-Apr-2007	19-Sep-2006	

Trademark Name	Owner	Reg. No./	App. No./	Status
		Reg. Date	App. Date	
MASONRY	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3375008	77/066,389	Registered
CONSTRUCTION		29-Jan-2008	18-Dec-2006	_
FIRST USE: 08-00-2000				
MASTERS OF DESIGN	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3000832	78/318,959	Registered
FIRST USE: 11-06-2003		27-Sep-2005	27-Oct-2003	
METROSEARCH ONLINE	Metrostudy, Inc.	4602242	85/824,587	Registered
FIRST USE: 00-00-2008		09-Sep-2014	16-Jan-2013	
METROSEARCH USA	Metrostudy, Inc.	4606275	85/824,592	Registered
FIRST USE: 00-00-2001		16-Sep-2014	16-Jan-2013	
METROSTUDY	Metrostudy, Inc.	4598003	85/824,569	Registered
FIRST USE: 00-00-1978		02-Sep-2014	16-Jan-2013	
MULTIFAMILY	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3109313	78/669,758	Registered
EXECUTIVE 01.21.1006		27-Jun-2006	13-Jul-2005	
FIRST USE: 01-31-1996	TT 1 TT 1 TT 1 TT	2222104	70/010 107	D
MULTIFAMILY	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3233194	78/910,187 16-Jun-2006	Registered
EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP SUMMIT		24-Apr-2007	16-Jun-2006	
and Design				
FIRST USE: 03-00-2005				
TIKS1 USE. 03-00-2003				
PACESETTER	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2755986	76/481,098	Registered
FIRST USE: 11-00-1996	Trainey (1000 1110010, 1110.	26-Aug-2003	09-Jan-2003	registered
POOL & SPA NEWS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2655675	76/173,774	Registered
FIRST USE: 03-19-1979	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	03-Dec-2002	30-Nov-2000	
PROFESSIONAL DECK	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3310073	77/002,915	Registered
BUILDER		09-Oct-2007	20-Sep-2006	(Supplemental
FIRST USE: 07-00-2000			_	Register)
PROMATCH	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4337276	85/578,423	Registered
FIRST USE: 03-01-2012		21-May-2013	23-Mar-2012	
PROSALES	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2043491	75/084,547	Registered
FIRST USE: 09-30-1989			05-Apr-1996	
PUBLIC WORKS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	995709	73/002,800	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-01-1920		\$	04-Oct-1973	ļ
PUBLIC WORKS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2401338	75/587,807	Registered
FIRST USE: 01-01-1920			13-Nov-1998	
PUBLIC WORKS	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2382338	75/587,806	Registered
ONLINE OC 17 1000		05-Sep-2000	13-Nov-1998	
FIRST USE: 06-15-1998	TT 1 TT 1 TT 1 T	2400517	75/507 000	D
PWMAG.COM	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2489517	75/587,809	Registered
FIRST USE: 08-00-1999	TT 1 TT/ 1 TT/ 1 TT/	11-Sep-2001	13-Nov-1998	D
REMODELING	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	1731008	74/102,475	Registered
FIRST USE: 09-01-1985		10-Nov-1992	02 -O ct-1990	L

Trademark Name	Owner	Reg. No./	App. No./	Status
LEAUCHERN NEHIC	Owner	Reg. No./	App. No./ App. Date	Haius
REMODELING 550	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4077443	77/713,391	Registered
FIRST USE: 08-00-2009	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	27-Dec-2011	14-Apr-2009	Tiog.score
REMODELING	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3400672	77/060,976	Registered
LEADERSHIP		25-Mar-2008	11-Dec-2006	3-11-1
CONFERENCE				
FIRST USE: 05-16-1999				
REPLACEMENT	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2780889	76/434,694	Registered
CONTRACTOR		04-Nov-2003	26-Jul-2002	_
FIRST USE: 10-00-2002				
RESIDENTIAL	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3229787	78/910,037	Registered
ARCHITECT		17-Apr-2007	16-Jun-2006	
FIRST USE: 06-12-1997				
RESIDENTIAL	Metrostudy, Inc.	4124047	85/229,029	Registered
REMODELING INDEX		10-Apr-2012	28-Jan-2011	
FIRST USE: 01-00-2010				
SITE COMMANDER	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2672863	76/150,294	Registered
FIRST USE: 03-00-2000		07-Jan-2003	19 -O ct-2000	
THE CONCRETE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3229781	78/909,992	Registered
PRODUCER		17-Apr-2007	16-Jun-2006	
FIRST USE: 01-31-1997				
THE CONCRETE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3301311	77/087,666	Registered
PRODUCER		02-Oct-2007	22-Jan-2007	
FIRST USE: 01-00-1997	TT 1 TT 1 TT 1 TT	2205105	75/202 120	
THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2305195	75/383,128	Registered
CONSTRUCTION ELDST USE: 10.00.1097		04-Jan-2000	31 -O ct-1997	
FIRST USE: 10-00-1987 (16)				
FIRST USE: 11-00-1994				
(35)				
FIRST USE: 02-00-1990				
(41)				
THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2317653	75/383,129	Registered
CONSTRUCTION		15-Feb-2000	31 -O ct-1997	8
(Stylized)				
THE JOURNAL OF LIGHT				
CONSTRUCTION				
FIRST USE: 10-00-1987				
(16)				
FIRST USE: 11-00-1994				
(35)				
FIRST USE: 02-00-1990				
(41)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

Trademark Name	Owner	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	App. No./ App. Date	Status
TIME TO BUILD and	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	4559948	86/119,565	Registered
Design Design	Trainey Wood Media, Inc.	01-Jul-2014	14-Nov-2013	registered
TIME TO BUILD		01 001 2011		
FIRST USE: 08-22-2013				
TOOLS OF THE TRADE	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2487398	76/119,549	Registered
FIRST USE: 12-31-1993	•	11-Sep-2001	30-Aug-2000	
Triangle Logo	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	2912418	76/555,564	Registered
	•	21-Dec-2004	31-Oct-2003	
FIRST USE: 11-11-2003				
U.S. HOUSING MARKETS	Metrostudy, Inc.	3023590	78/502,200	Registered
FIRST USE: 12-31-1960		06-Dec-2005	19-Oct-2004	
U.S. POOL MARKET	Metrostudy, Inc.	4404921	85/732,567	Registered
REPORTS FIRST USE: 11-07-2012		17-Sep-2013	19-Sep-2012	(Supplemental Register)
\$	M-4		97/710/00	A 11 J
DATA TO BUILD ON	Metrostudy, Inc.		87/719600 13-Dec-2017	Allowed
MODTCACEDDO	Material III	55(4210	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	D i . t
MORTGAGEPRO	Metrostudy, Inc.	5564219	87/719854	Registered
HIA TEDDA DIZO	II 1 XX 1 X 1 X	18-Sep-2018	13-Dec-2017	D 1'
WATERPARKS +	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.		87/833316	Pending
RESORTS		2270000	14-Mar-2018	
WATERPARKS +	Hanley Wood Media, Inc.	3279903	78/946,377	Registered
RESORTS TODAY		14-Aug-2007	07-Aug-2006	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 12/10/2018